

SECTION - XVI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7087, 7088, 7091, 7095 AND 7096 OF 2015

State of West Bengal & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Lakshmi Rani Pan etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 06/01/2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“CA NO. 7087, 7088, 7091 & 7096/2015

“In respect of the unserved respondents, Ld. counsel for the appellant is directed to file the spare copies for issuance of NLPA within two weeks.

Civil Appeal No.7095/2015

The respondent Nos.11, 13, 19, 22, 26, 29 30 & 35 have died. Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of these respondents.

List the matter again on 26.02.2016.“

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above Mr. Parijat Sinha, Counsel for the appellants in the matters above mentioned has filed spare copy, hence Notice of Lodgment of petition of appeal issued on 15.2.2016.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed an application for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent Nos.11, 13, 19, 22, 26, 29 30 & 35 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Ranjan K. Chaurasia, Advocate.

Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR