

`ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7095/2015

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NUR ISLAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 13/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Souyma Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for setting aside abatement is granted.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned

and the application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Court Master