

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7087/2015

STATE OF WEST BEGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI RANI PAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7088/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and )

C.A. No. 7091/2015

C.A. No. 7096/2015

Date : 14/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Tandon,Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia,Adv.

Mr. Soumya Datta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 7087, 7088 and 7091/2015

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A. No. 7096/2015

Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 6 and 9 are reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

List again on 11.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG